5-3. FL CASSETTE COMPARTMENT

7~

not supplied

not supplied

No. Part No. Description Remark | No. part No. Description Remark
101 A-6751-421-A FL BLOCK ASSY (M2) 102-110 | 106 3-736-164-01 WHEEL (FL), WORM

102 3-716-144-02 RETAINER, WORM 107 3-736-100-01 GEAR (FL), WORM

103 3-736-163-01 LEYER, ERASING PROTECTION 108 X-3727-784-1 MOTOR ASSY (LOADING) (M904)

104 X-3727-775-2 GEAR (RIGHT) ASSY, MIDWAY 109 3-696-388-01 RUBBER, JOINT

105 3-696-510-01 WASHER (3), STOPPER 110 3-739-687-01 SPRING, TENSION



54, MECHANISM DECK 1
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Part No.

Description Remark

3-701-438-11
X-3727-776-1
3-669-595-00
3-736-172-02
X-3727-795-1

3-736-074-01
3-736-037-01
X-3727-798-1
*A-6773-084-A

X-3733-335-1
3-736-105-01
3-736-143-01

WASHER, 2.5

ARM ASSY, PENDULWM
WASHER (2), STOPPER
RELEASE, LOCK, REEL
GEAR ASSY, RELAY

RETAINER (SMALL), THRUST

GEAR, REW

TABLE ASSY, REEL

MO BLOCK ASSY  151-157,160-172,175,176
201-203,205-208,216,218,219,226-230
235,237,251-260,262,267-277,280-285
287-289,291,292,297

BRAKE ASSY (AT), T SOFT
ARM, REY BRAKE

GEAR, RYS CAM

No.
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Part No.
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Description

X-3729-911-1
3-736-740-01
3-736-116-01
X-3727-770-1
3-736-111-01

3-736-136-01
3-736-135-01
3-736-109-01
3-738-250-01
3-736-020-11

3-736-024-01
3-736-025-01
3-744-227-01
3-736-069-01

ARM ASSY, RYS

NUT (M2X0.25), NYLON
GEAR, COMMUNICATION
PINCH ROLLER BLOCKX ASSY
STOPPER

CAM, ELEYATOR

GEAR, PRESS CAM
PLATE, OPEN, LID
SCREW, AC ADJUSTMENT
SPRING, COMPRESSION

SPRING, TENSION

SPRING (REY BRAKE), TENSION
SPRING (ATOM), FL GROUND
RETAINER, SPRING

Remark



5-5. MECHANISM DECK 2

No.

201
202
203
204
205

206
207
208
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211
212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219

Part-No.

Description

A-6759-483-A
3-736-075-01
3-738-212-21
X-3729-935-3
3-733-389-11

X-3727-797-1
X-3727-786-1
X-3733-301-1
X-3727-767-1
1-543-647-11

3-736-082-01
3-741-925-01
X-3727-771-1
A 8-848-537-11
3-736-047-01

3-736-041-01
A-6761-129-A
3-736-042-01
3-736-151-11

TAKE-UP BLOCK ASSY (AT), S
BRAKE, S SOFT

RETAINER, THRUST, REEL TABLE
TABLE ASSY, REEL, SUPPLY
SPRING, TENSION

BAND ASSY, TENSIOM REGULATOR
SHUTTLE (LEFT) ASSY

ROLLER ASSY, GUIDE

BASE ASSY, STABILIZER

HEAD, FE

RETAINER, TS THRUST

RING, RETAINING

STABLILIZER ASSY, TAPE

DRUM ASSY (DZH-21A-R) (M901)
SPRING (S SOFT), TENSION

NUT (N3), NYLON

HEAD BLOCK ASSY, ACE

SPRING, TORSION

ARM (POM), TENSION REGULATOR

Remark

234, 236

No.

220
221
222
223
224

225
226
227
228
229

230
231
232
233
234

235
236
237
238

part No.

not supplied

_ascription

X-3729-926-1
3-738-220-01
X-3733-336-2
3-738-221-01
*X-3746-005-1

3-736-055-01
3-736-740-01
3-736-733-01
3-736-730-01
3-736-729-01

X-3727-787-1
X-3727-788-1
3-736-745-01
A-6747-267-C
8-848-540-01

3-736-073-01
2-643-205-01
3-738-284-01
*3-738-249-01

IRAKE ASSY (2), T

PRING (MAIN BRAKE 2), TENSION
SRAKE ASSY (2) (AT), S

PRING (MAIN BRAKE 1), TENSION
2ASE ASSY (G), DRUM

SCREW (3x8), TAPPING
WUT (M2X0.25), NYLON
FLANGE, 7 GUIDE
KEEVE, #7 GUIDE
PRING, COMPRESSION

SHUTTLE (RIGHT) ASSY

ROLLER ASSY, GUIDE, #2
SPRING

AR BLOCK ASSY (S), C ROLLER
PPER DRUM ASSY (DZR-21IR)

SLIDER, POLYETHYLENE

SCREW, FITTING +PW 3X8, UPPER DRUM
RING, TENSION

PATE, FIXED, MO

Note: The components identified by mark A or dotted

line with mark
Replace onty wit

are critical for safety.
part number specified.

Remark




5-6. MECHANISM DECK 3

251
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253
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255

256
257
258
259
260

262
263
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267

268
269
270
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272

273
274

Part No.

Description

3-736-015-01
3-736-158-01
A-6739-084-A
3-736-091-01
3-669-465-00

1-571-920-11
3-669-595-00
3-736-013-01
X-3727-782-1
3-736-089-01

X-3727-761-1
*A-6754-055-A
3-736-149-01
*3-736-144-01
3-736-177-01

3-733-394-01
3-736-073-01
3-736-148-01
3-736-092-01
X-3727-777-1

3-736-147-01
3-736-040-01

WHEEL (CAM), WORM
PLATE, SLIDE, PENDULWM
CHASSIS BLOCK ASSY, SuB
PIN, SWITCH

WASHER (1.5), STOPPER

SWITCH, ROTARY (S1)
WASHER (2), STOPPER
BELT, TIMING
PULLEY ASSY

SPRING, TENSION

ARM ASSY, ADJUSTMENT
MD-40 BOARD, COMPLETE
HOLDER, ST SENSOR
HOLDER, LED

PLATE, SLIDE, MODE

GEAR, RVS RELAY
SLIDER, POLYETHYLENE
GEAR {RIGHT), THREADING
SPRING (RIGHT), TORSION

Remark

255

264, 265, 293

ARM (RIGHT) ASSY, THREADING

GEAR (LEFT), THREADING
SPRING (LEFT), TORSION

Part No.

Description

Remark

X-3727-778-1
3-736-142-01
3-736-140-03
X-3733-302-1
3-733-395-01

3-733-397-01
X-3733-338-1
3-733-398-04
3-736-103-03
3-736-016-01

3-736-170-01
8-835-382-01
3-736-744-01
3-733-396-01
3-736-176-01

3-736-139-03
3-738-237-01
8-719-974-65
*1-633-460-11
3-731-950-01

3-733-386-01

ARM (LEFT) ASSY, THREADING
ARM, TENSION REGULATOR FUNCTION
ARM, S TAKE-UP

MOTOR ASSY, CAM (M903)

GEAR (CAM), WORM

295

ARM, BRAKE FUNCTION
BRAKE ASSY (AT), CAP
PLATE, SLIDE, BRAXE
PLATE, SLIDE,. LIMITER
ARM, LIMITER FUNCTION

GEAR, RKB CAM
MOTOR, DC U-26B (CAPSTAN) (M902) |
RETAINER, ROTOR ;
HOLDER, CAM GEAR i
GEAR, CAM

ARM, PENDULUM FUNCTION
SPRING (CAP BRAKE), TENSION
DIODE GL451Y (DOOL)

CA-41 BOARD

SPRING (AT), LEAF, SC GROUND

SCREW (3X8), WASHER



